14/201

ઈત્ર પ્યાસિલ

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

INDIA

राज्य असम ASSAM

Time takes Dist.

11AA 188199

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT TINSUKIA, ASSAM **AFFIDAVIT**

(Conduct of Elections Rules, 1961) Statutory Rules and Order

[FORM 26]

(See rule 4A)



Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to Assam Legislative Assembly (Name of house) from 125no Doomdooma Constituency (Name of constituency)

PART-A

l Hrishikesh Barsah, Son of Sri Ghanakanta Moran, Aged 29 Years, resident of Rijay Nagar, Rupai Siding, P.O. Rupai Siding, P.S. Dooridooma, Dist: Tinsukla, Assam, Pie no : 786153 a candidate at the above election, do hereby sciennily affirm and

- (1) It em Hrichikesh Beruah Contesting as an independent candidate.
- (2) My name is enrolled in Doom Dooms, Assem (Mame of constituency and the State), at Serial no 620 in Part no 46.
- (3) phy contact telephone number(s) is are \$812808901 and my email id is hiterating Extractions.

(4) Detail of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and stat

10	Nomes	PAN	The financial year for which the last income-tax return has been filed	Total income shown in income Yax Return (in
_	Self	AWJPB7519A		Rupees)
	Spouse	NE	901	
	Dependent-1	MI	NEI ·	Mil
	Dependent-2	NII	NE	NE
	Dependent-3		MI	MI
	Dependant-Service	RE	Nil	MI

SAILEN BORTHAKUR Notary, Tinsukia Dist.

Regd. No. TSK-02

(5) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years of more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

(i) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

(a)	Case/First information Report No./Nos together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State.	Not Applicable.
(b)	Section(s) of the concerned Act (s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	Not Applicable.
(c)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Not Applicable.
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Not Applicable.
(e)	Date(s) on which the charge'(s) was/were framed	Not Applicable.
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceeding (s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	Not Applicable.

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]:-

(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Not Applicable.
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	Not Applicable.
RO	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) field against the above order(s)	Not Applicable.

(6) I have been / have not been convicted of an offence(s) {other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one veer or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

(a)	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	Not Applicable.
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	Not Applicable.
(c)	Punishment imposed	Not Applicable.
(d)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the convicted order. If so, details and the present status of the appeals.	Not Applicable.

- (7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc). of myself, my spouse and all dependents:
- A. Details of movable assets:
- Note: 1 Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
- Note: 2. In case of deposit/investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name if the Bank /institution and Branch are to be given
- Note: 3. Value of Bonds / Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case non-listed companies should be
- Note: 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A

SALLEN BORTHAZUR age of 7

SAN

of the Representation of the People Act, 1951. Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment

Sl No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent- 2	Dependent-
(i)	Cash in hand	15000	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Details of deposit in Bank accounts Saving Bank accounts, Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non- Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	18620	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, debentures/shares and units in companies/ Mutual funds and others and the amount	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(īv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post Office of Insurance Company and the amount	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc., and other receivables from debtors and the amount	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircraft/Yachts/Ships (Details of Make, registration number etc. year of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
TA	and amount)	-		200	200	Nil
-(vii)	thing(s) (give details of weight	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
(vi)	1-1100		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(vi)	Gross Total value	33620	0 Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

ham

V.... F.As nina

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format

SI	Description	Self		Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-
No. (i)	Agricultural land location(s) Survey Number(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in acres)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	3817	MIL	Nil	Nil	Nil
BOR	Approximate current market	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

3 Pageof 7

)]	Non-Agricultural land: location(s) Survey Number(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
1		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Ī	Approximate current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
i)	Commercial Buildings (including spartments) -	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
1	Location(s) - Survey number(s) Area (total measurement in	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
1	sq.ft.) Built-up Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of Property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
TA	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
iy)ki	Residential Buildings (including apartments): - Location(s) - Survey	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
10	number(s) Ajea (total measurement in sq.ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of Property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Ni	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(v)	The second secon	Ni	l Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(vi)	the state of the state of the state of	f N	il Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

SAILEN BORTHAKUR Notary, Tinsukia Dist. Regd. No. TSK-02

4|Pageof 7

inhiked Barmad

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and

Sl No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent 3
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank / financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial Institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of loan	Nil	NiI	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s) Amount outstanding, nature of loan	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other liability	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Grand total of liability	Nil	Nil -	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to department with supply electricity	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
=1	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Borle	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Rest	Income tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil -	Nil	Nil
TS	Wealth tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
17	Service tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-	-Municipal/property Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Sales Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iii)	Grand total of all Government dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	Nil	Nil .	Nil	Nil	Nil

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self STUDENT

(b) Spouse NOT APPLICABLE

(10)My educational qualification is as under:

Master of Arts (Sociology) from Gauhati University in the year of 2013.

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

PART-B

(11) ABTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVE IN (1) TO (10) OF PART - A

1.	Name of the candidate	Sri Hrishikesh Baruah
2.	Full Postal address	Bijay Nagar Rupai siding, P.O Rupai Siding, P.S Doom Dooma, Dist – Tinsukia (Assam), Pin no - 786153
3.	Number and name of the constituency	125 Doom Dooms, Assam

SAILEN BORTHAKUR Notary, Tinsukia Dist.

ŧ.		Name of the political party up the candidate (otherwise 'Independent')			set	Ind	lependent			
 (i) Total number of pending of where charges have been france. Court for offences punishable imprisonment for two years of 			amed b	y the	No	Not applicable				
		(ii) Total number where the court(s cognizance {othe mentioned in item) have take than the	en cases		Not applicable				
 Total number of cases in wh convicted and sentences to imprisonment for one year o sections (1), (2) or (3) of sec Representation of the People 1951]. 		or mor ction 8 le Act,	of	Not applicable						
7.			PAN of			Year for which last income sho income Tax return filed			ncome shown	
		(a)Candidate	AWJPE	37519/	4					
		(b) Spouse								
		(c) Dependents		1	A T					
	8.	Details of A	ssets and I		_	-		LE	1 .	Donaldani
		Description		Self	Spou	1 2		endent-	3	
Α.		Moveable Assets value)		Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil		Nil
7	AR	Purchase Price of acquired immove property		Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil		
nst	Ha C	Development/co truction cost of immovable prop purchase (if appl	erty after	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil		Nil
7	Ш	Approximate Cu market price of-	rrent							
9.		(a) Self-acquired (Total Value) (b) inherited ass Value) Liabilities	lassets	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil		Nil
9.	(5)		es (Total)	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil		Nil
1000	(ii)	(i) Government unes (*****)								
10		Liabilities that a					1	Laura		Tana
	(i)	Government du	es (Total)	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil	_	Nil
	(ii)	Loan from Bank Financial Institu others (Total)		Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil		Nil
11.		Highest Master i	s of higher te/diploma	iology st Scho /degre) from ol/Uni e coun	Gua vers se, n	thati Universitity education :	mentic	oning the	full form of



VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

> (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Raem Bond

Advocate, Tinsukin

Huishikeoh Barmah DEPONENT

> SAILEN BORTHAKURTAL NOISTY TINSIAIS DIST.

14/3/96

रा पैल ज्यायिक

रु.20

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

राज्य असम ASSAM

11AA 188195

Annexure

Additional Affidavit to be submitted by candidates

Election to Assem Legislative Assembly (Name of the house) from 125 no Doomdooma Constituency.

5. 5. Hirshitesh Baruah (name of candidate), Son/Daughter/Wife of Sri Ghanakanta Moran aged 29 Years, resident of Bijay Nagar, Rupal Siding, P.O. Rupal Siding, P.S. Doomdoom, Dist: Tinsukia, Assam, Plo no: 786153 a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

I have not been allotted any govt, accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

I have been allotted govt. accommodation at NIL (mention the address of the accommodation) during the period of lest 10 years prior to the data of notification of the current election, and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on_NIL ___(the date should be the last date of the 3rd month prior to the month in which the election is announced)

"No dues certificate" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto. VERIFICATION

I, the depondent above, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false. Verified at Tine Suckies this the 14th day of Marsch 2016

Prem Doss

THAKUR DEPONENT SAILEN BORTHAKUR

Notary, Tinsukia Dist. Regd. No. TSK-02



ফ.20

Rs.20

TWENTY RUPEES

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

SINDIA

राजम असम ASSAM

11AA 188196

Before the Returning Officer

For Election to Assem Legislative Assembly (Name of the house) From 125 no Doomdooma Constituency.

AFFIDAVIT

I Hrishikesh Baruah (name of candidate), Son/Daughter/Wife of Sri Ghanakanta Moran aged 29 Years, resident of Bijay Nagar, Rupai Siding, P.O. Rupai Siding, P.S. Doomdoom, Dist: Tinsukia, Assam, Pin no – 786153 do hereby solomniy affirm and declare as follows:

- (1) That I have filed my nomination paper(s) for the above election.
- (2) That, in connection with my candidature for the above election, I am submitting herewith the information, as asked for by the Returning officer, under section 8 of the Representation of the people act, 195, in the prescribed proforms.
- (3) That the information furnished in the enclosed proforma is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing material has been conceeled therefrom.

Place: Date: Harishikeah Baywah Deponent

Rolling Bound

(Way a

(Signature Return Signature With seal)

FORM 26

My so	rial media accounts (if any) are
1)	Collaborative projects (Wikipedia)
2)	Blogs and micro blogs (Twitter) NOT APPLICABLE
3)	Content communities (You Tube)
4)	Social networking sites (face book)
5\	Vietnal game worlds (Apps) NOT APPLICABLE

FORM OF OATH OR AFFIRMATION

(Article 173 (a) of Constitution of India)
(To be made by a candidate for election to the Legislature of a State)

HRISHIKESH BARUAH	having been nominated as a candidate
to fill a seat in the 125 NO. DOOM DOOMA	Legislative Assembly (*or Legislative Council
do swear in the name of God/Solemnly affirm that I wi	Il bear true faith and allegiance to the constitution of India
as by Lawestablished and that I will uphold the soverei	
2	HMISHIKESH BARUAH) (Signature and name in block letters the candidate) WSheimati HRISHIKESH BARUAH at Room No-18 DC office (Place
1 1330 PM	(hour) this the 17+h Mørchda
of20_1_6before me.	(Sign Server of Officer (Sign Server) (Sign Server) (Sign Server) (Sign Street) (Sign attornand seal